



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	ET Patent and Trademark Office
Box Assignments-Fee 10259970 Commissioner of Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513 [X] First Class U.S. Mail [] Certified Mail To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): TMC Group, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Robmar Corporation 368 Pepsi Road Manchester, NH 03109 Street Address: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yest X] No. 20
3. Nature of Conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Other	Street Address: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes X J J J G
Execution Date: January 21, 2003 4. Application number(s) or trademark(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: *A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark No.(s) 2,390,767	
Additional nu	mbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document be mailed: Bourque & Associates P.A. 835 Hanover Street, Suite 301 Manchester, NH 03104	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Atty. Docket No. GROUPTMC-T011XX	O2-3285 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 8, 2003 Datie J. Bourque, Esquire Attorney Registration No. 35,457 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document.	

05/01/2003 ECOUPER 00000111 2390767

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002863 FRAME: 0074**

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application : Robmar Corporation

f/k/a TMC Group, Inc.

Serial No. : 75/456,462 Filed : March 25, 1998

For the Mark : HYPER GLOW

Attorney's Docket : GROUPTMC-T011XX

International Class : 16

Examining Attorney : Jennifer Stiver Chicoski

Law Office : 117

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Box Assignments, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231 on October 15, 2003.

By Achard J. Musgrave, Esq.

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

LETTER

Transmitted herewith for filing is a Notice of Non-recordation of Document and recordation cover sheet that was previously filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office but which has now been modified to delete all references to form numbers and references as suggested by the paralegal answering the telephones at (703) 308-9723.

The recordation cover sheet conforms to the requirements of 37 C.F.R. §3.25(b) and 37 C.F.R. §3.31. Because name changes only require a legible cover letter, the Certificate of Ownership and Merger merging Robmar Corporation into TMC Group, Inc. and changing the name to Robmar Corporation that were previously mailed have not been submitted with this mailing.



10-17-2003

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #64

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002863 FRAME: 0075

Respectfully Submitted,

By: Archard J. Musgraye, Esq.

Bourque & Associates, P.A. 835 Hanover Street

Suite 301

RECORDED: 04/11/2003

Manchester, NH 03104 Telephone: (603) 623-5111 Facsimile: (603) 624-1432

Date: October 15, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002863 FRAME: 0076